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CERTI FICATE
Survey of 26 March 2021

You have futfitted the requirements of the ExternaI Quatity Assessment with the fo[[owing analysis

Trace Etements 01 (Urine) (205):
Vatidity 12 months:
lron

Trace Elements 02 (Ptasma) (206):
Vatidity 12 months:

Copper
lron

Trace Etements 0a (Whote Btood) (208):
Vatidity 12 months:
Cadmium

(R) anatysis is subject to the RitiBAK

Participant:
5026
RNDr. Hana Benakova
Vseobecna Facultni Nemocnice v Praze
Centra[ni Laborator / Dr.Benakova
U Nemocnice 2
12808 Praha 2

Dússeldorf, 31 March 2021

k-{
Prof. Dr. med. Michaei Spannagl

(Head of Reference lnstitution)

INSTAND
CeseILschaft zur Fórderung der QUaIitátssicherung

in medizinischen Laboratorien e.V

Ubierstr. 20 40223 DÚsseldorf
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Duplicate

Tinc

Selenium
Zinc

Lead

Karqh
Dr. Patricia Kaiser (PhD)

(Adviser)
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CERTI FICATE OF PARTICI PATION
Survey of 26 March 2021

You have participated in the Externat Quatity Assessment y!"! ![9 fo[[owing anatys.il

Trace Elements 01 (Urine) (205):

Copper lron

Trace Elements 02 (Ptasma) (206):
Copper
lron

Trace Elements 04 (Whote Btood) (208):
Cadmium

(R) anaLysis is subject to the RiliBAK

Participant:
5026
RNDr. Hana Benakova
Vseobecna Facultni Nemocnice v Praze

Centratni Laborator / Dr.Benakova
U Nemocnice 2

12808 Praha 2

Zinc

Selenium
Tinc
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Dússeldorí, 3'l March 202'1

k-{
Prof. Dr. med. Michael SPannag[

(Head of Reference lnstitution)

l{#'í#
Dr. Patricia Kaiser (PhD)

(Adviser)

INSTAND
CeseLLschaft zur Fórderung der QualitětssicherUng

in medizinischen Laboratorien e.V

Ubierstr. 20 40223 DÚsseldorf
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Listing and evaluation of the results

5026: RNDr. Hana Benakova

Vseobecna Facultni Nemocnice v Praze

Centra[ni Laborator / Dr.Benakova

Survey of 26 March 202'l

Dr. Patricia Kaiser (PhD)

INSTAND e. V.
Ubierstra[3e 20
40223 DÚsseldorf

Te[.: +49 211-1592 13 210
Fax: +49 211 159213750
Mai[: kaiser@instand-ev.de

ffi Trace Elements o1 (Urine)

Analyte Sam-
ple

Unit Your
value

Target
vaIue Type

Lower
timit

Upper
limit

Deviation Z-Score Meets
criteria

Copper
?2

lrgll 133

<57.2

147

11.0

SV
SV

94.1

7.04

200
15.0

-9.2o/o -1,22

26,5

+i O..,i.l

lron 21

22

pg/t 424
2256

458

2299

SV

SV

293
1471

623

3127

-73%

-19%

-0,857

-o,228

+

+

" O.',"'..
'.-.'.o "...-.

Zinc 21

22

mg/t 1.32

o.719

1.28

0.676

SV

SV

0.819

0.433

1.7 4

0.919

3.2o/o

6.4o/o

o,449
o,787

+

+

. -' o'-
.'...,..o-.

Anaýe Sam-
Ple

Your unit Stated vatue Conversion
factor

Method Manu-
facturer

Device

Copper 21

22

pmol/l 2.10

<0.900

63.5

63.5

195 ME

lron 21

22

prmol/l 7.60

404
55.8

55.8

195 ME

Tinc 21

22

pmol/t 20.2

11.0

0.065

0.065

195

ffi Trace Etements o2 (Ptasma)

Anaýe Sam-
Ple

Unit Your
value

Target
value TyPe

Lower
timit

Upper
limit

Deviation Z-Score Meets
criteÍia

Copper 21

22

pmol/t 31.5

23.3

27.3

20.1

SV

SV

17.5

12.9

37.1

27.3

154%

15.9%

2,06

2,15

+

+

'.'. -',...Q;:;
. -:.:r;.....O',,r

lron 21

22

pmol/t 14.4

49.O

13.5

46.8

SV

SV

8.64

30.0

18.4

63.5

6.7%

4.7o/o

'1,13

1,36

+

+

€ ,.

O"--'-t

Selenium 21

22

us/t 149

111

140

101

SV
SV

89.6

64.6

190

137

6.4%

10.2o/o

0,703

1,02

+

+

,;;;'€..'.'
..,. .Q....

Tinc 21

22

mg/t 3.12

177

3.O4
'1.69

SV

SV

1.95

1.08

4.13

2.30

2.6o/o

4\%
o,314

o,472

+

+

.o:':,

Q:

Anatyte Sam-
Ple

Your unit Stated value Conversion
factoÍ

Method Manu-
facturer

Device

Copper 21

2Z

prmol/l 31.5

23.3

't.00

1.00

195 ME

lron 11

22

pmot/l 14.4

49.0

'1.00

'r.00
195 ME

I

Selenium 21

2?

gg/l 149

111

1.00

1.00

196 ME

Zinc 21

22

pmol/[ 47.7

27.O

0.065

0.065

195
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Listing and evaluation of the results

5026: RNDr. Hana Benakova

Vseobecna Facultni Nemocnice v Praze
Centralni Laborator / Dr.Benakova

Survey of 26 March 2021

ffiPffi Trace Elements Oa (Whote Btood)

Anaýe Sam-
PLe

Unit Your
value

Target
value TvDe

Lower
limit

Upper
limit

Deviation Z-Score Meets
criteria

Cadmium 21

22
trElL 3.',I0

7.40

3.81

8.90

SV
SV

2.44

5.70

5.18

12.1

-18.6%

-16.90/"

-2,28

-2,18

+

+

., -o.t,.*,1;;;ii:r:
r:.-$r.'r,.r.-:"-;..

Lead 21

22
ug/t 144

96.0

132

91.6

SV

SV

84.5

58.6

180

125

9.1%

4.8o/o

0,96

0,488

+

+

.;,,1;;*;:r.@951
,-'.....'.. @.---'..::

Anaýe 5am-
ple

Your unit Stated value Conversion
factor

Method Manu-
facturer

Device

Cadmium 21

22

pc/t 3.10

7.40

1.00

1.00

196 ME

Lead 21

22
VElL 144

96.0

1.00

1.00

196 ME
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CERTIFICATE
Survey of 26 March 2021

You have futfitted the requirements of the ExternaI Quatity Assessment with the fo[[owing analysis

Trace Elements 01 (Urine) (ZOS):

Vatidity 12 months:

lron Zinc

Trace Elements 02 (Ptasma) (206):
Vatidity 12 months:
Copper
lron

Setenium
Tinc

DupIicate

2t9

Trace Elements 04 (Whole Btood) (208):
Vatidity 12 months:
Cadmium

(R) anatysis i5 5Ubject to the RitiBÁK

Participant:
5026
RNDr. Hana Benakova
Vseobecna Facultni Nemocnice v Praze
Centralni Laborator / Dr.Benakova
U Nemocnice 2
12808 Praha 2

DůsseLdorf, 31 March 2021

k-{
Prof. Dr. med. Michael Spannagl

(Head of Reference lnstitution)
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Keu'qh
Dr. Patricia Kaiser (PhD)

(Adviser)
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